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WELCOME

t’s only March, and already so much has

happened! The Lord is surely pouring out

His blessings and making new oppor-
tunities available to stretch the reach of the
gospel! Read about 3ABN’s new full-power
television station in Uganda (p. 6) and the
wonderful miracles needed to bring you the
General Youth Conference coverage (p. 8).
Find out what goes on behind the scenes on
the Kids Time set (p. 14) and pause to think
about Annette Christian’s devotional “Reality
or Finality” (p. 30). And remember — God is
making opportunities available to you, too!
Tell someone about Jesus, and tell them about
3ABN!
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FROM THE PRESIDENT

“ .. Times of refreshing shall come from the presence of

the Lord” Acts 3:19

Dear Family,

It's March and the warm winds of spring are  As spring is breaking

beginning to blow. After a long cold winter,
I long to see things turn green again, to bud
and blossom with new life as the warmth of
the sun and spring rains bring refreshing to
the earth.

As spring is breaking forth in the natural,
we are sensing an even greater refreshing on
this ministry from the presence of God. He is
so faithful! I can truthfully say that 3ABN is
bursting forth with new life. I look at all three
networks: 3ABN English, 3ABN Latino, and
3ABN Radio, and stand amazed at the phe-
nomenal growth of each. Such rapid growth
has stretched us at the very seams to produce
enough programming to meet the demand.

Won't you join with us in this great oppor-
tunity to reach the millions of new souls that
God is giving 3ABN, as the warmth of His
Spirit blows throughout the world bringing
refreshing “from the presence of the Lord.”
Your prayers and financial support will make
it possible for a bountiful harvest of souls to
be added to the Lamb’s Book of Life.

God bless you,

7

forth in the natural, we
are sensing an even
greater refreshing on
this ministry from the

presence of God.

Danny Shelton is
the president and
founder of 3ABN.
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» LETTERS

%ve you been blessed?

Have you been blessed by 3ABN? Or have you

come to know the Lord Jesus Christ by watching or

listening? Wed love to know!

Your testimony can make a difference in our
readers’ lives, so why not sit down and drop
us a line? You can write to us at: 3ABN World,
PO Box 220, West Frankfort, IL 62896. E-mail us at:

worldmagazine@3abn.org

VIA E-MAIL

“I am so happy to have you
on my computer. We can’t
have a dish in our condomin-
ium complex, but I would if
I could! I have noticed the
change in the whole atmo-
sphere of 3ABN’s program-
ming. I know that God has
a plan for everyone and
everything, and He is using
this ministry in a marvelous

»

way.

LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO

“I'had my 3ABN satellite dish
hooked up this past Sunday.
I understand you believe as
I do, except I didn’t worship
on the Sabbath. Now I am
attending a local Seventh-
day Adventist church. I love
it, and I don’t feel that 'm
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breaking the Fourth Com-
mandment. God bless your
radio and television networks,
and all the work youre doing
around the world”

ROSEVILLE, CALIFORNIA

“I found you on channel 27 in
Sacramento, California, two
months ago, and I feel like I
have come home! I love the
calmness of your programs,
the Bible truths, the music
— all of it. I am a 68-year-
old retired nurse — always
went to church — this is it
for me!”

BERRIEN SPRINGS, MICHIGAN
“My overnight guests wanted
to pay me for my hospitality,
but I never take money from
my guests. So they left me $50
as a gift to 3ABN. I could not
deny this, so here is their $50
gift. 3ABN is my comfort and
companionship. I could not
get along without you. God
bless you.”

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

“I am a Palestinian English
language teacher working in
the United Arab Emirates. I

am originally from the occu-
pied territories near the city
of Bethlehem. I watch all your
different programs. I hope
your programs will help us
overcome the conflict and
hatred between us and our
cousins, children of the same
father, Abraham. Thank you
very much again for your
useful and wonderful pro-
grams”

VIA E-MAIL

“I am watching from China,
butIam a Nigerian. I am really
touched by your preaching
about the Sabbath. It’s been a
long time since I heard such a
gospel, since I came to China.
The God that blessed the Sab-
bath day will surely bless you
for the good news you are
preaching. Remain blessed!”

BAHRAIN

“I'm working as a nanny in
an Arabic house. I would like
to thank you for your televi-
sion network. It has made us
understand many parts of
being a Christian, especially
for those who don’t under-
stand many things about the

Holy Bible. Your network is
very useful to people who
have less time to go to church.
Now I can learn in my own
house. It's been three months
now, and I have made a lot
of progress in my life once
again. I would like to thank
you for your programs. God
bless you!”

A PRISON IN ARIZONA

“I send this letter of grate-
ful thanks to you. I am in
prison, and it is such a bless-
ing in this place of despair to
be able to receive 3ABN. It’s
the only channel I watch. In
fact, I must unplug my TV
from the cable and the Lord
allows me to pick up 3ABN as
if by antenna. 3ABN delivers
such hope for ‘us forgotten
souls! And the good news of
Jesus’ forgiveness penetrates
even these walls of darkness.
I have told other Christian
brothers how to receive your
station, and they too send
their thanks. You are all in
our nightly prayers here in
this prison. God bless you
and continue to bless others
through 3ABN” ]

Thank you for

your comments,
suggestions, prayers,
and financial support
as we seek to reach
the world for Jesus
Christ!

Letters and other
materials sent to
3ABN may be used
inwhole orin part,
and edited for
content, grammar,
and readability,
unless otherwise

requested.

3ABN World : March 2005 5



» FEATURE

T — —
e

on e atty

CN s N N N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ S\

’4

Our newest 3ABN
full-power station
now broadcasts
from the campus
of Bugema Univer-
sity near Kampala,

here is no other way to
say it. We are singing
for joy, as our second

full-power television station
begins broadcasting on for-
eign soil! We praise God for
the dedication of those who
have helped make a new UHF
television station possible
near Kampala, the capital of
Uganda!

It all began when a per-
sistent group of Christians
contacted Pastor Owen Troy,
our former Director of 3ABN
International Development,
to see what they could do
to build a television station
that would broadcast Christ-
centered programming 24
hours a day in their country.

6
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After many phone calls and
much prayer, they formed
a non-governmental orga-
nization and incorporated
3ABN Uganda, and obtained
permission to build the tower
and transmitter facilities on
the campus of Bugema Uni-
versity.

After careful planning and
a lot of hard work, the trans-
mitter was purchased in Italy
and a tower was erected. And
today the everlasting gospel is
proclaimed from the moun-
taintop to a potential view-
ing audience of two million
precious souls in a 100 mile
radius! Plans are already well
underway to build a studio
and begin producing local

programming as well.

This station was made pos-
sible only through the faithful
prayers and financial support
of you, our dear viewers and
listeners. You have made it
possible for the Lord’s final
message of love and warning
to be boldly proclaimed in this
African land. Please pray for
those who are even now hear-
ing about Jesus Christ for the
first time in their lives. And
rejoice with us in the words of
the prophet, “Sing to the Lord
a new song, sing His praises
from the end of the earth....
Let them shout for joy from
the tops of the mountains. Let
them give glory to the Lord”
(Isaiah 42:10, 12.) (]

’<

President Lt. Gen.
Yoweri Kaguta
Museveni con-
gratulates 3ABN
Uganda board
member Charles
Mugisa at the
ground-breaking {
cerermony.
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“FEATURE

3ABN’s production
truck experienced a
major breakdown
on the way to Sacra-
mento, CA.

Miraculously, it
arrived — only 1
hour and 20 min-
utes before airtime.
By God’s grace we
were on the air live
as scheduled!

magine more than 1200
youth and young adults
gathering together for five
days of Bible study, training in
witnessing, and Christian fel-
lowship. Imagine hundreds

responding to calls for deeper

consecration. Imagine young
people crowding in to hear
Bible-based presentations on
health, lifestyle, witnessing,
and other topics until there
is standing room only. Imag-
ine more than 200 coming
forward in response to a call
for career missionaries, mes-
sengers to bring the gospel to
the unreached.

8  3ABN World : March 2005

Does this sound like a
youth pastor’s dream fantasy?
Perhaps it does — but all these
things happened at the third
annual General Youth Con-
ference (GYC) in Sacramento,
CA, held December 15-19,
2004.

The GYC meetings resem-
bled a multi-ethnic youth rally.
A diverse mix of attendees
from across the United States
and more than a dozen other
countries gathered for one
purpose: to prepare for and
hasten Jesus’ second coming.

Noticeably absent were the
“ice breaker” type activities
and abundance of entertain-
ment often associated with
youth events. Instead there
was a vast sea of smiling faces,
hearty “amens,” beautiful
music, and a constant buzz of
activity as youth and young
adults scurried from one

event to the next with Bibles
and notebooks in hand.

3ABN was present to
record the meetings. But
the production didn’t come
together easily. Both 3ABN
trucks broke down on the
way to California — which
made us all the more certain
this was an event God’s people
needed to see and hear. With
the prayers and determined
efforts of many people, the
trucks and equipment finally
arrived, and the 3ABN team
worked feverishly to bring
the first evening’s program on
the air just moments before it
went live.

The evening meetings and
Sabbath programs were broad-
cast live around the world to
3ABN’s viewing audience.
Powerful and inspiring mes-
sages were delivered by speak-
ers including Jan Paulsen,

president of the General
Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists, along with other
well-known presenters such
as David Asscherick, Doug
Batchelor, Shawn Boonstra,
Mark Finley, and Louis Tor-
res.

“GYC showed me that
young people are getting really
serious about using their tal-
ents in service for Christ,”
notes Israel Ramos, president
of the GYC. For young people
looking forward to the 2005
GYC in Asheville, NC, he
adds, “GYC will show you
that you can do more to has-
ten the soon return of Christ,
and be a part of an army of
young people on a mission
to proclaim the three angels’
messages to the whole world
in this generation” ]

By Michael Prewitt

3ABN World

The trucks and
equipment finally
arrived, and

the 3ABN team
worked feverishly
to bring the first
evening’s program
on the air just
moments before it

went live.
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Steel Bars Cannot Stop the Word

he Bible tells us to visit
the sick, the widows,
and those in prison

with the good news of Jesus
Christ. But in today’s world,

Jim Morris is the
General Manager
for 3ABN Radio.

there are many unique chal-
lenges for those who would
minister in prison. But praise
God, the use of radio has been
effective in reaching into the
cells of incarcerated individu-
als in Upper Michigan!

We just received a letter
from an inmate in a prison
close to our affiliate station
in West Branch, Michigan,
WAWB-LP (FM 107.3), and
he writes: “Your radio station,
which is brought to us by the
local Seventh-day Adventists,
is such a wonderful part of
our Bible learning. I thank

10 3ABN World : March 2005

the Lord for the 3ABN min-
istry and for its and His great
speakers like Doug Batchelor.
My prayer is that 3ABN con-
tinues to grow and touch oth-
ers as it has touched me — as
only the Lord can do, and
He did it through His Word,
prayer, and 3ABN.” This man
is leading other inmates in
Bible study and tells us that
they listen to 3ABN Radio
Network on their portable
radios. He also asked us to
supply reading material for
his fellow inmates, and would
like us to sign up his children
for the Kids Club Bible Stud-
ies.

How encouraging these
letters are! They bring into
sharp focus our commission
to reach out to all people —
regardless of their location
in life. We thank God for all
of you who support 3ABN
Radio’s ministry through your
faithful prayers and financial
support. It really does make a
difference! [

by Jim Morris

The Gift of Tongues

od is constantly giv-

ing us opportunities

for evangelism. And

at present we are using one
of those tools, the “gift of
tongues.” At 3ABN Latino
we take advantage of all that
we can get our hands on that
will be a blessing to others.
For example, God impressed
Danny Shelton to write a book
called The Forgotten Com-
mandment which has been
translated into Spanish (EI
Mandamiento Olvidado). This
48-page book talks about the
importance of keeping God’s
Holy Sabbath, and we are so
excited because this means
that Hispanics can also benefit
from this wonderful booklet.
Also, this month we will be
airing the series The Prophecy
Code with Pastor Doug Batch-
elor from the General Confer-
ence headquarters in Silver
Spring, MD. Praise God that
this series will be translated
into Spanish, which means
that those Hispanics who are
longing to understand proph-
ecy will have the opportunity

to do so.

And speaking about
tongues, 3ABN Latino is
happy to announce that we are
producing the Portuguese ver-
sion of Teen Pathways (Espago
Jovem). We praise God for all
the resources available to be
used for the advancement of
His Kingdom. All we need to
do is take advantage of every
opportunity given to us. As the
Lord makes available “the gift
of tongues,” please pray that it
may be used to bring to reality
what the book of Acts said,
“Ye shall be witnesses unto
me both in Jerusalem, and in
all Judea, and in Samaria, and
unto the uttermost part of the
earth” [

by Sandra Judrez

3ABN World :

3ABN Latino is
expanding its Por-
tuguese program-
ming! Espago Jovem
began production
in January, hosted
by Gislaine West-
phal (seated on the
right).

Sandra Judrez is the
program director for
3ABN Television
and the production
manager for 3ABN
Latino.
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Tammy Larson and Azure Guzman.

This month | asked my niece Azure if she
would illustrate a little boy flying a kite for
Kids Korner. | think she is a great artist, and |
thought you would like to see a picture of her.

—Tammy

Hey kids! check out our website for instructions on how to make a really
cool kite!

www.3abn.org/go/kids/2005-03

Ecclesiastes 3:1-8

Find these words from Ecclesiastes: born - die - plant -
pluck « kill « heal « break down « build up « weep -« laugh -
mourn « dance - gather - embrace - love - hate - war - peace

B O RNADANCE B E
K R L AMBNILOCVC
bl E K R UL MV O P D
Mz T A L I A P L U C K
0O J WF K E UB N R P E
uyYy Z E C D G CE E T M
R IS N L HOWMH E N Q B
N X A I A DTWAMH DR
J bUuU J UAGILNTERA
W B R Y G X P W F A E C

Il vV H U H A T E T L S E
P E A CE QH P G O F E

cclesiastes 3:1: “To every thing there is a season, and a time to E : tﬂ'"
every purpose under the heaven.”
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The Story Time set
was built by volun-
teers from the Cedar
Lake, MI, church.
Bible stories come
alive through the
efforts of volunteers
young and old.

Brenda Walsh hosts
and produces Kids
Time for 3ABN. She
also appears often
with her sisters on
3ABN Today’s cook-
ing programs.

ehind the Scen

ive, four, three, two...

and the countdown

is on for our current
production of forty new Kids
Time programs! But the work
begins long before we actually
start taping. We spend months
recruiting talent, watching
hundreds of video demos, and
carefully planning each seg-
ment. But most importantly,
we pray about everything —
especially about who should
be on the program.

Everyone that tapes on Kids
Time volunteers their time.
No one gets paid ... not even
me. Our guests travel at their
own expense, and they come
from all over the world! We've
even featured children from
as far away as Sweden and the

14 3ABN World : March 2005

Virgin Islands!

And what a wonderful vol-
unteer staff we have. Lucy
Neuharth sews Bible cos-
tumes all year long, just to
have enough to outfit every-
one for our Bible stories; Lee
and Anne Jamieson dedi-
cate two weeks each year to
help with the setup, act in
the stories, and even clean
up at day’s end! Catie Sanner,
my sister Cinda, and a team
of volunteers work hard on
the Cooking Time segments,
cooking all the samples, set-
ting up trays, and carrying
food on and off the set. It’s a
“beehive” of activity, but due
to their efforts, we now have
a Kids Time cookbook called
Cooking With Catie, and the

proceeds go entirely to help

fund the programs.

I can't tell you what a bless-
ing it is to have the help of
my Mom, Buddy Houghtal-
ing and the Kids Time Sing-
ers, Ranger Jim, Ben Roy, and
many others who volunteer
their time on a regular basis.

The 3ABN Kids Time set is
a beehive of activity!

Clockwise from top:

« Brenda Walsh produces Kids Time,
and her sister Linda Johnson coor-
dinates Story Time segments.

« Charlie Swanson and Tim Dial
evaluate the lighting for a scene.

« Lucy Neuharth works all year sew-
ing costumes for Story Time.

In fact, as many as 170 people
are needed to produce just
one program! Isn’t God amaz-
ing? What a privilege it is to
work with so many who are
so dedicated in their service
for Jesus! [

by Brenda Walsh

3ABN World : March 2005
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Free !Adl‘ ‘

ohn Owens was bap-
tized at 3 years of age,
but without a positive
Christian influence in his life,
he soon took to things like
sniffing glue, smoking mari-
juana, and drinking beer. By
age 16 he was shooting heroin,
and it wasn’t long until he was
being sent to prison for armed
robbery of a liquor store. “I
was a thief for drugs and alco-
hol,” he says, “and from the
ages of 18 to 35 I spent most
of my time locked up.” Life
in prison wasn’t much better,
and he continued to shoot up
heroin, even losing his leg to
gangrene as a direct result.
When he finally was
released in 1985 he decided
on a drastic change. “If I could
only find a wife and settle
down,” he thought, “surely I
could have a better life”
Sadly, his happiness was
short-lived. Soon he and his
new wife were off on a five-

"/

year heroin and cocaine run.
John soon found himself fac-
ing another 10-year prison
sentence, this time for a check
forging attempt. He served
three and a half years and
was released, checking him-
self into a drug and alcohol
rehabilitation center. His drug
addictions took a severe toll
on him, but in 1998 he finally
hit bottom. As he surrendered,
he got sober and clean. But
while he felt better physically,
he still longed for spiritual
food. He tried a Charismatic
church but felt that the pas-
tor’s sermons lacked depth
and weight. Then he began
attending another church
until he saw the pastor and
head elder drinking alcohol
at a wedding.

John felt alone. He tried
every denomination he could
think of. Then he began chan-
nel surfing, looking for any-
thing that would fill the void

16 3ABN World : March 2005

in his heart. “I was put oft by
presenters on some Chris-
tian networks who seemed to
be dripping with diamonds
and gold,” he says. But finally,
he found a new channel —
3ABN’s affiliate station, Bet-
ter Life TV. One of the first
people he heard was Pastor
Lyle Albrecht of Revelation
Insights. At his urging, John
began looking for the clos-
est Seventh-day Adventist
church, and when he called,
Pastor Weldon Treat was all
too glad to come pick him up.
His long journey had finally
come to an end. “The people
there were so loving and kind.
I felt like I was home,” he says.
Two weeks later, when Pastor
Albrecht showed up for a five-
week prophecy series, John
knew he wanted to be bap-
tized, and in February 2004
he eagerly joined the Central

Point, Oregon, Seventh-day
Adventist Church. His health
has steadily improved, and
he’s lost 60 pounds since he
became aware of our health
message!

“John is a real blessing to
all of us,” Pastor Treat says.
“He is always so willing to get
involved and has taken a per-
sonal interest in helping with
church services and sending
cards to members on their
birthdays and anniversaries.”

“My dream is to be a mis-
sionary,” John says. “I want
to tell others about Jesus. I
don’t know what the Lord has
planned for me, but whatever
that is, I'm willing to do it!”
We praise God for another
changed life. Surely all of
heaven rejoices with John.
He has truly found his way
home! [

John Owens (left)
called Pastor Weldon
Treat, of the Central
Point Seventh-day
Adventist Church for
a ride. But what he
found was a loving
church family, and a
pastor who cared.
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= SCHEDULES Uy  ABN TELEVISION : MARCH : SUNDAY
PT_ M1 T L EN

he following schedules provide a general overview of the weekly pro- Midnt  1:00a  2:00a 3:00a  Windows of Hope
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30 Homeschool of Health
1:00a 2:00a 3:00a 4:00a Up Close

gram lineup. Programs in RED are changes from the previous month.

Some special events that may preempt the regularly scheduled pro- 1:30 2:30  3:30 4:30 ...continued
gramming are not included in the listings. Check out the “Programming” 2:00a  3:00a  4:00a 5:00a  Revelation Insights
. . . 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 ...continued
section of our website, www.3abn.org, for more detailed weekly schedules 3:00a  4:00a 5:00a 6:00a  3ABN On the Road
and program changes. 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 ...continued

4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a Marriage Matters
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 Christian Concerns

United States Time Zones: PT = Pacific (UTC-8); MT = Mountain (UTC-7); CT = Central (UTC-6); ET 5:00a  6:00a 7:00a 8:00a Kids Time Praise
= Eastern (UTC-5). During Daylight Saving Time (DST), all hours reflect DST hours. If you live where 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 Janice’s Attic
DST is not observed, you will need to subtract one hour from the times listed during months when DST 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 3ABN Today

is in effect. 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 ...continued

7:00a  8:00a 9:00a 10:00a Digging Up the Past

: 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 Voice of Prophecy
3ABN TOday Live March 2005 8:00a 9:00a  10:00a 11:00a  Worship Hour

. 8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30 ...continued
This month, on 3ABN Today LIVE, find out how 9:00a  10:00a 11:00a Noon Revelation Insights
God works through the “messes” we create in our 9:30  10:30  11:30  12:30 ...continued

10:00a 11:00a Noon  1:00p Melody From My Heart

10:30  11:30  12:30  1:30 World Prophecy News/Health Headlines
11:00a Noon  1:00p 2:00p  Abundant Living

11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30 Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

Noon  1:00p 2:00p 3:00p Faith Chapel

12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30 Back to Nature/Rags to Riches

1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)

lives to show us His face, which in turn gives us the
hope and courage to allow Him to save us, change
us, and then send us out as His witnesses! Join
Cheri Peters and her special guests for this dynamic
program that will inspire you and challenge you at

h ) 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 ...continued
the same time: 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p ...continued
heri 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 ...continued
Cheri Peters 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p  The Carter Report
. _— . ) . . 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 ...continued
v Date v Guest/Topic Time: Thursday at 8:00 PM Central; repeat Friday at 1:00 AM Central 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p The Prophecy Code
3/3 Cheri Peters, “Messy Christianity” 430 5:30  6:30  7:30 ..continued
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p ...continued
YAl Ty Gibson and James Rafferty, “The Power of the Cross” 5:30  6:30  7:30  8:30 Issues & Answers
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p Adventures in Missions
JAWAN David Wilkins, “To What End, Not Why — Asking God 6:30  7:30  8:30  9:30 Food for Thought
. T 7:00p  8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 3ABN Today
the nght Question 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 ...continued
J#Z “Behind the Scenes at 3ABN” 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Marriage Matters
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30 Melody From My Heart
kY3 Dr. Neil Nedley, “Truth or Consequences — How 9:00p  10:00p 11:00p Mon Revelation Insights
g 2 se 9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30 ...continued
Distorted Thoughts Can Ruin Your Life 10:00p 11:00p Mon 1:00a Christian Concerns
E-mail your questions and comments, or request our free offer, from anywhere in 10:30  11:30  12:30  1:30 Global Mission Frontline
the world: live@3abn.or 11:00p Mon 1:00a  2:00a 3ABN Today
woria- v ) 11:30  12:30  1:30  2:30 ...continued
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PT MT
Midnt  1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00a 2:00a  3:00a 4:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a 6:00a

3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30

5:00a 6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00a  8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00a 9:00a  10:00a 11:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00a  10:00a 11:00a Noon
9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon 1:00p
10:30  11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p 2:00p
11:30 12:30  1:30 2:30
Noon 1:00p  2:00p 3:00p
12:30  1:30 2:30 3:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30
2:00p  3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30  11:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p Tue
9:30 10:30  11:30  12:30
10:00p 11:00p Tue 1:00a
10:30  11:30  12:30  1:30
11:00p Tue 1:00a 2:00a
11:30  12:30  1:30 2:30
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MONDAY

CT ET <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Adventures in Missions

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

Thinking About Home

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

House Calls (live)
...continued

Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

Food for Thought

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

ASI Video Magazine

Breath of Life

Cooking by the Book

Body & Spirit

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Faith Chapel

Laymen Ministries

Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

House Calls (repeat)
...continued

Christian Concerns

Windows of Hope

3ABN Today
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Christian Concerns

Exalting His Word

3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30

CT ET <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

10:00p

10:30

11:00p

11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

TUESDAY

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

Tiny Tots for Jesus

By My Spirit

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Homeschool of Health

Help Yourself to Health

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

Abundant Living

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued

Rags to Riches/Health Headlines

Health for a Lifetime

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

Help Yourself to Health

His Words Are Life/Back to Nature

Body & Spirit

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

Wonderfully Made

Exalting His Word

The Prophecy Code
...continued
...continued

Abundant Living

Lift Him Up

Global Mission Frontline

3ABN Today
...continued

Rags to Riches/Back to Nature

Melody From My Heart

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Christian Concerns

Lift Him Up

3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Thu
12:30

WEDNESDAY

CT ET <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Thu
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3:00a Tiny Tots for Jesus
3:30 Kids Time

4:00a Janice’s Attic

4:30 Melody From My Heart
5:00a Amazing Discoveries
5:30 ...continued

6:00a Back to Nature/His Words Are Life
6:30 Teen Pathways

7:00a Body & Spirit

7:30 Up Close

8:00a ...continued

8:30 Laymen Ministries
9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a  What Is Jesus Doing Now?
10:30 ...continued

11:00a  Adventures in Peace and Happiness
11:30 Voice of Prophecy
Noon Amazing Discoveries
12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart
1:30 Christian Concerns
2:00p 3ABN On the Road
2:30 ...continued

3:00p Body & Spirit

3:30 Thinking About Home
4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued

5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus
5:30 Kids Time

6:00p Janice’s Attic

6:30 Teen Pathways

7:00p The Prophecy Code
7:30 ...continued

8:00p ...continued

8:30 ASI Video Magazine
9:00p It Is Written

9:30 World Prophecy News/Rags to Riches
10:00p  3ABN Today

10:30 ...continued

11:00p  Everlasting Gospel
11:30 ...continued

Thu Amazing Discoveries
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Christian Concerns
1:30 Health for a Lifetime
2:00a 3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30

CT ET <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

THURSDAY

3:00a Kids Time Praise

3:30 Kids Time

4:00a What Is Jesus Doing Now?
4:30 ...continued

5:00a Revelation of Hope
5:30 ...continued

6:00a Issues & Answers

6:30 Help Yourself to Health
7:00a Body & Spirit

7:30 Christian Concerns
8:00a Variety

8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a Tiny Tots for Jesus
10:30 His Words Are Life/Health Headlines
11:00a  Keepers of the Flame
11:30 Homeschool of Health
Noon Revelation of Hope
12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart
1:30 Issues & Answers
2:00p Lift Him Up

2:30 Wonderfully Made
3:00p Body & Spirit

3:30 Food for Thought

4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued

5:00p Kids Time Praise

5:30 Kids Time

6:00p Digging Up the Past
6:30 Health Headlines/Back to Nature
7:00p The Carter Report

7:30 ...continued

8:00p Central Study Hour
8:30 ...continued

9:00p 3ABN Today LIVE

9:30 ...continued

10:00p ...continued

10:30 ...continued

11:00p What Is Jesus Doing Now?
11:30 ...continued

Fri Revelation of Hope
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Christian Concerns

1:30 Abundant Living
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
2:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30

FRIDAY

CT ET <« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30

3:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
3:30 ...continued

4:00a Central Study Hour
4:30 ...continued

5:00a Revelation Insights
5:30 ...continued

6:00a 3ABN On the Road
6:30 ...continued

7:00a Body & Spirit

7:30 Melody From My Heart
8:00a By My Spirit

8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00a Teen Pathways

10:30 Breath of Life

11:00a  Adventures in Peace and Happiness
11:30 ASI Video Magazine
Noon Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart
1:30 Christian Concerns
2:00p Up Close

2:30 ...continued

3:00p Windows of Hope

3:30 Dynamics in the Science of Prayer
4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued

5:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus
5:30 Kids Time

6:00p Breath of Life

6:30 Variety

7:00p The Prophecy Code
7:30 ...continued

8:00p ...continued

8:30 Faith Chapel

9:00p It Is Written

9:30 Teen Pathways

10:00p  3ABN Today

10:30 ...continued

11:00p By My Spirit

11:30 Melody From My Heart
Sat Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Central Study Hour
1:30 ...continued

2:00a 3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

SATURDAY

cr L&t

3:00a Lift Him Up

3:30 Breath of Life

4:00a Melody From My Heart

4:30 Issues & Answers

5:00a Revelation Insights

5:30 ...continued

6:00a 3ABN On the Road

6:30 ...continued

7:00a Exalting His Word

7:30 Faith Chapel

8:00a Tiny Tots for Jesus
8:30 Kids Time

9:00a 3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued
10:00a  Central Study Hour
10:30 ...continued
11:00a  SDA Worship Hour
11:30 ...continued

Noon Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00p Melody From My Heart

1:30 Lift Him Up

2:00p Global Mission Frontline
2:30 Exalting His Word
3:00p Marriage Matters

3:30 Laymen Ministries
4:00p 3ABN Today

4:30 ...continued

5:00p Up Close

5:30 ...continued

6:00p Kids Time Praise

6:30 Tiny Tots for Jesus
7:00p The Prophecy Code
7:30 ...continued

8:00p ...continued

8:30 His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches
9:00p It Is Written

9:30 Homeschool of Health
10:00p  3ABN Today

10:30 ...continued

11:00p  Wonderfully Made
11:30 Melody From My Heart
Sun Revelation Insights
12:30 ...continued

1:00a Christian Concerns
1:30 Cooking by the Book
2:00a 3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued
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3ABN RADIO : MARCH

3AB

R.A.D.I.0O
TUNE IN ONLINE!

You can enjoy the full lineup of 3ABN

Radio programs 24 hours a day! Visit
our website, www.3abn.org, and fol-
low the links to our online streaming
broadcasts. And remember to tell your
friends and family all about it!

Growing in Grace

ichard O’Ffill hosts this

series which uplifts the

Christian’s walk with Jesus.
He presents a variety of topics such
as prayer, how to keep the Sabbath,
dealing with feelings of guilt, family
issues, salvation, and pain and suf-
fering, just to name a few. Listening
to these programs is always encour-
aging and time well spent!
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2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Revelation Insights
...continued
Thinking About Home
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/The StoryHouse
Janice’s Attic
Sabbath School
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
Christian Concerns
Revelation Insights
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Your Story Hour
Christian Concerns
Endtime Insights/Your Health News
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

CT  MONDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Marriage Matters
Profiles (new!)
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Bible Answers
Christian Concerns
Your Family Health/Health Headlines
Between the Lines
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
When God’s People Pray
Homeschool of Health
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Marriage Matters
Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Kids Time
Breath of Life
Wonderfully Made
It Is Written
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Between the Lines
Health Headlines/Doorways
Teen Pathways
Breath of Life
3ABN Today
...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30

It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

...continued
Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

CT  TUESDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Bible Answers LIVE (repeat)
...continued

Marriage Matters

Issues & Answers

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Help Yourself to Health

Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches

Thinking About Home

Between the Lines

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Homeschool of Health

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Marriage Matters

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Wonderfully Made

It Is Written

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Between the Lines

Thinking About Home

Help Yourself to Health

Lift Him Up

3ABN Today
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Health for a Lifetime
2:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
3:00a  Marriage Matters

3:30 Issues & Answers
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 Christian Concerns

7:00a  Your Family Health/Health Headlines
7:30 Between the Lines
8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a When God's People Pray
10:30  Homeschool of Health
11:00a 3ABN On the Road
11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  Marriage Matters

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime
1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Wonderfully Made

3:30 It Is Written

4:00p  Dimensions of Prophecy

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Between the Lines
7:30 Health Headlines/Freedom’s Ring
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health

8:30 Genesis to Revelation Seminar
9:00p  3ABN Today
9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour
10:30 It Is Written
11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Thu Dimensions of Prophecy
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued
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CT  THURSDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Health for a Lifetime

His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights

Marriage Matters

Issues & Answers

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Bible Answers

Doorways/Rags to Riches

Thinking About Home

Between the Lines

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Homeschool of Health

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Marriage Matters

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Wonderfully Made

It Is Written

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Between the Lines

Profiles (new!)

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Dimensions of Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued

(o3} FRIDAY
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
2:30 ...continued
3:00a  Marriage Matters
3:30 Issues & Answers
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health

6:30 More Abundant Life

7:00a  Your Family Health/Your Health News
7:30 Between the Lines

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a When God's People Pray
10:30  Homeschool of Health
11:00a  3ABN On the Road
11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  Marriage Matters

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime
1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Wonderfully Made

3:30 Lift Him Up

4:00p  Dimensions of Prophecy

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Between the Lines
7:30 More Abundant Life
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health

8:30 Genesis to Revelation Seminar
9:00p  3ABN Today
9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour
10:30  Melody From My Heart
11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued
Sat A Closer Look
12:30 ...continued
1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT  SATURDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Revelation Insights
...continued
Thinking About Home
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
More Abundant Life
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/His Words Are Life
Janice’s Attic
Sabbath School
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
By My Spirit
Revelation Insights
...continued
Melody From My Heart
A New Revelation
Breath of Life
When God's People Pray
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
More Abundant Life
Bible Answers
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
When God’s People Pray
By My Spirit
A Closer Look
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued
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= DEVOTIONAL

Reality or Finality?

hat’s your reality
today? Financial
difficulties, illness,
fear? For Moses it was the Red
Sea in front and the Egyp-
tian army behind. For Peter,
imprisonment — chained
between two guards with no

).y “J
cipiiaiincu sca
.'|r|||-"rrug' :*‘}
LA_. ) ) J'h '

Annette Christian
is known to 3ABN
Radio listeners as

Auntie Annie on The
StoryHouse. Her
husband Jay and her
daughter Cari also
work at 3ABN.

hope of escape. For Lazarus
it was four days of death in a
tomb. They all discovered that
reality is not finality.

God’s word is finality. Faith
is finality — the jumping off
point where reality ends and
the Divine reshapes it. I'm
not talking about the kind of
faith that we treat like a magic
wand, believing if we wave it
often enough, recite the magic

30 3ABN World : March 2005

words unceasingly, and believe
hard enough we can make it
work out the way we want it.
But instead, a calm assurance
connecting us with One who
knows the number of hairs on
our head; One who has a plan
for us; One who offers “life
more abundantly” and who
“works all things for our good
according to His purposes.”
The best place to be is in that
plan, asking, “What can I do
today that is in accordance
with His purpose, so that all
things can work together for
good?” Faith brings together
the spiritual and the physi-
cal realm. Faith connects the
natural with the divine.

Then there’s reverse faith,
fear, devil-faith that’s so easy to
believe when fear’s phantoms
grip our minds. God does not
give us that tormenting spirit
of fear. We can cast down evil
imaginations and take our
thoughts captive because “He
who is in you is greater than
he who is in the world”

Reality and fear said a car-
penter in a cornfield couldn’t

put together a broadcasting
network to reach the world
with truth, yet millions hear
and see truth beam-

ing from the corn- Faith s finality
field every day and — the jumping
night on 3ABN. God’s .

Word and faith are off point where
finality! reality ends

Come out of your o

. and the Divine
spiritual tomb, your
prison. Rise up and
walk in faith. Just do
it. Look. Is your own personal
Red Sea about to part? Yes,

because you serve a real God

reshapes it.

who gives you the real good
in life and has a real plan for
you! ]

by Annette Palazola Christian

Video of the Month

If you missed the live broad- O
cast of the General Youth
Conference, you will defi- m—
nitely want the March Video of the Month! Pas-
tor Mark Finley’s powerful address to the young
people was a challenge to all of us, young and
young at heart! This hour and a half program is
available postpaid for only $20! Call us during
regular business hours at 800-752-3226 and

order yours today!

e are so_grateful for
your faithful prayers
and financial support

which have kept 3ABN’s ministry
going and growing for the past 20
years! Your regular monthly gifts
have allowed 3ABN to continue
broadcasting to the world, and
your larger gifts have helped this
ministry to grow.

Another wonderful way to support
is through Charitable Gift Annui-
ties. They provide a fixed rate of
interest based on the age of the
annuitant that can go as high as
11.3% for persons of 90 years and
over, along with a large charitable

deduction and a tax-free income.

For more information on funding
a Charitable Gift Annuity with
3ABN, please contact Dr. Leonard
and Rita Westphal, and thank you
for your continuing support for this

ministry!

For more information:

Dr. Leonard Westphal
Stewardship and Trust Services
PO Box 7148

Loma Linda, CA 92354

Office: 800-886-4800

E-mail: threeabntrust@verizon.net
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